

Notice of Award

Notice is hereby given that Manatee County Government (County) awarded a contract on June 12, 2018 for the Force Main 12A Replacement Solicitation No. 18-TA002593SR as follows:

Contract title: Force Main 12A Replacement Awarded company: Pospiech Contracting, Inc.

Contract term: 390 Days after issuance of Notice to Proceed

Contract amount: \$6,007,780.90

Contact the Procurement Representative for additional information:

Name: Stacia Raposa Phone: (941) 749-3041

Email: stacia.raposa@mymanatee.org